

1 Page 3-line 7 Delete "21-3-304(a)" and insert "21-3-
2 304(b)".
3
4 Page 8-lines 13 through 17 Delete entirely.
5
6 Page 36-after line 13 Insert and renumber as necessary:
7
8 **"Section 3.** W.S. 21-3-304(a) is amended to read:
9
10 **21-3-304. Charter school; requirements; authority.**
11
12 (a) A charter school shall be a public, nonsectarian,
13 nonreligious, nonhome-based school which operates within a public
14 school district. Tuition shall not be charged by a charter school
15 to any student in grades kindergarten through twelve (12)."
16
17 Page 36-line 20 In the House standing committee amendment
18 (SF0130HS001/AE) to this line, in subsection
19 (b) created by that amendment, delete
20 "Sections 1 through 3" and insert "Sections 1,
21 2 and 4". ANDREW